New Shares not taken up by Eligible Shareholders under the Entitlement Offer or Top-Up Facility may be offered to investors under the
Shortfall Offer

8
*Note: All New Shares issued under the Offer will be eligible to receive the 2018 final dividend.

BENEFITS OF THE OFFER
A NEW OPPORTUNITY TO INVEST

9

Managed by Perpetual
Investment Management Limited,
one of Australia’s most
experienced fund managers.

A track record of paying a regular fully franked dividend
(Annual dividend yield is 5.38%, grossed up to 7.55%)1.
All New Shares are eligible for the final dividend payment
of 3.3 cents per share.

The Manager is paying the
costs of the Offer.

Access to a high quality
portfolio of Australian and
global securities selected by
the Manager.

No brokerage is incurred.

1. Based on a grossed up dividend of 8.8 cents per share (grossed up to take franking credits into account), and the closing share price of $1.17 on 30 June 2018.

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
POST CAPITAL RAISE

10

TABLE 16.1 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AS AT 30 UNE 2018

AUDITED STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT

30 JUNE 2018 $000

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
$000

PRO FORMA STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS

AT 30 JUNE 2018 $000

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 69,093 101,244 170,337

Financial assets held at fair value through profit and loss 224,382 - 224,382

Receivables 1,590 - 1,590

Total Assets 295,065 101,244 396,309

LIABILITIES

Current tax payable (531) - (531)

Payables (388) - (388)

Deferred tax liability (4,159) - (4,159)

Total Liabilities (5,078) - (5,078)

Net Assets 289,987 101,244 391,231

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 249,861 101,244 351,105

Retained Earnings 10,403 - 10,403

Profit Reserve 29,723 - 29,723

Total Equity 289,987 101,244 391,231

Net Tangible Asset (pre-tax) per share 1.156 - 1.147

Net Tangible Asset (post-tax) per share 1.139 - 1.135

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CAPITAL
STRUCTURE

Existing Shares on issue 254,442,926

Approximate New Shares issued under the Entitlement Offer 1 63,610,732

New Shares offered under the General Offer 26,785,714

Approximate total number of Shares after issue of New Shares 1 344,839,372

Amount to be raised under the Offer 1 $101.24 million

OFFER DETAILS The Offer is not underwritten

The Company will not accept oversubscriptions

No brokerage or stamp duty will be payable by applicants.

Joint Lead Managers: Commonwealth Securities Limited, Morgans Financial Limited and Taylor